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2011-2012 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML
Top 28 Schools in League--6th Grade (59 Schools)

School
Haycock Elementary School
Greenbriar West ES
White Oaks ES
Oak Hill Elementary
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
J.T. Henley Middle School
Kent Gardens ES
George H. Moody Middle School
Blue Ridge MS
St. Anne's-Belfield School
Charlottesville City Schs
Manchester MS
Gesher Jewish Day School
Midlothian Middle School
St. Catherine's School
Powhatan School
Swift Creek Middle School
Mercer MS
St. James School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
Spratley Gifted Center
Thomas Harrison MS
Lake Ridge Middle School
Poquoson Middle School
Smart's Mill MS
Auburn Middle School
Skyline Middle School

Top 31 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1

Student
Scott B
Carson F
Michael H
Benjamin K
William S
Lilian W
Fred Z
Jinhyung P
Edward S
Franklyn W
Ruiran X
Wendy Y
Gordon L
Ahishek M
Pradyuta P
Chenming W
Andrew C
Julian F
Charles H
Richard P
Peigi W
Eric Y
Zhiyao Z
Sachin J
Shreyan J

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Falls Churc

Fairfax
Burke
Herndon
Ashburn
Arlington
Crozet

Mc Lean
Richmond
Purcellill

Charlottidev
Charlottidsv

Richmond
Fairfax
Midlothian

Richmond

Boyce
Midlothian
Aldie

Falls Churc

Suffolk
Hampton

Harrisorgpur
Woodbridge

Poquoson
Leesburg
Warrenton

Harrisongur

School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Greenbriar West ES
Greenbriar West ES
Oak Hill Elementary
Hope Chinese School
Blue Ridge MS
White Oaks ES
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Mercer MS
Stone Hill MS

Town

Town
Falls Churc
Falls Churc
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Churc
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Churc
Ashburn
Falls Churc
Ashburn
Falls Churc
Fairfax
Fairfax
Herndon
Ashburn
Purcellwill
Burke
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Aldie
Ashburn

Team Score
173
158
149
146
141
139
131
130
129
127
126
124
123
119
119
119
117
117
116
115
114
114
111
109
108
106
104
104

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31



24 Dong Hyun K
24 Shivani M

24 Wenbo W

29 Ann M

29 Shreya M

29 Julia Vv

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Greenbriar West ES Fairfax
Greenbriar West ES Fairfax
Haycock Elementary School Falls Churc
Oak Hill Elementary Herndon
Greenbriar West ES Fairfax
White Oaks ES Burke

31
31
31
30
30
30



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Fauquier, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn

2 J.T. Henley Middle School Crozet

3 Blue Ridge MS Purcellwill

4 St. Anne's-Belfield School Charlottidev

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Michael H Hope Chinese School Ashburn
1 Benjamin K Hope Chinese School Ashburn
1 Lilian W Hope Chinese School Ashburn
1 Fred Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn

Alexandria City, Arlington, Bedford, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lynchburg City, Pittsylvania, Richmond City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Swanson Middle School Arlington

2 George H. Moody Middle School Richmond

3 Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax

3 St. Catherine's School Richmond

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Sarkis T Swanson Middle School Arlington

2 Derek M Swanson Middle School Arlington

2 Benjamin M Swanson Middle School Arlington

2 Max S Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax

Team Score

141
131
127
126

Score
35
35
35
35

Team Score

139
129
119
119

Score
29
28
28
28

Chesterfield, Gloucester, Hampton City, Hopewell City, Newport News City, Northampton, Poguoson City, Southampton, Suffolk City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Manchester MS Richmond

2 Midlothian Middle School Midlothian

3 Swift Creek Middle School Midlothian

4 Nansemond-Suffolk Academy Suffolk

4 Spratley Gifted Center Hampton

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Nathan T Manchester MS Richmond
2 Sarah E Manchester MS Richmond
3 Mohammed J Spratley Gifted Center Hampton
3 Alexandra L Spratley Gifted Center Hampton
3 Peter W Swift Creek Middle School Midlothian

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

123
119
117
114
114

Score
27
26
25
25
25



Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Haycock Elementary School
2 Greenbriar West ES

3 White Oaks ES

4 Oak Hill Elementary

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Scott B

Carson F

William S

Jinhyung P
Franklyn W

Wendy Y

F N N N

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Falls Churc
Fairfax

Burke

Herndon

School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School

Town

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Town
Falls Churc
Falls Churc
Falls Churc
Falls Churc
Falls Churc
Falls Churc

Team Score

173
158
149
146

Score
35

35

35

34

34

34



Top 23 Schools in League--7th Grade (48 Schools)

Rank

23

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
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* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

School

H.W. Longfellow MS
Luther Jackson MS
Frost Middle School
Swanson Middle School
Stone Hill MS

George H. Moody Middle School

Mercer MS
Greenbriar West ES
Powhatan School

Midlothian Middle School

St. Catherine's School
Manchester MS

Charlottesville City Schs
Southampton Middle School
St. Anne's-Belfield School

Blue Ridge MS
Skyline Middle School
St. James School
Spratley Gifted Center

Swift Creek Middle School

Thomas Harrison MS

Lake Ridge Middle School
Poquoson Middle School

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Student
Fatima G
Hoayuan S
David W
William X
Emily Z
ColinC
William L
Suhoon O
Jayant S
Andy T
Julia T
Alex W
Gerald W
Sarah Z
Bharat A
Mao D
Audrey H
Tae Hyoung J
Timmy T
Randy W
Sharon L
Ragavi M
Thinh T
Nicholas W
Laura C
John C
Siri D
Advait K
Kevin K
Kevin L
John M
Leela R

Falls Charc
Falls Churc
Fairfax
Arlington

Ashburn
Richmond
Aldie
Fairfax
Boyce

Midlothian
Richmond
Richmond
Charlottidev
Courtland
Charlottidev
Purcellgill
Harrisongur

Falls Churc
Hampton

Midlothian
Harrisorghur
Woodbridge
Poquoson

School

H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
Greenbriar West ES
Swanson Middle Scho
H.W. Longfellow MS
Hope Chinese School
Greenbriar West ES
H.W. Longfellow MS
Luther Jackson MS
Hope Chinese School
Powhatan School
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
Greenbriar West ES
Frost Middle School
Hope Chinese School
Greenbriar West ES
Luther Jackson MS
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Luther Jackson MS
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Hope Chinese School
James River DS
Curie Learning Center
Mercer MS

ol

Swanson Middle School
George H. Moody Middle School

Queen of Apostles
Stone Hill MS

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Town

Falls Chirc
Falls Chiarc
Fairfax
Arlington
Falls Chiarc
Ashburn
Fairfax
Falls Chiarc
Falls Clhurc
Ashburn
Boyce
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Fairfax
Falls Clrc
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Clhurc
Fairfax
Falls Clhurc
Ashburn
Lynchburg
Fairfax
Aldie
Arlington
Richmond
Alexandria
Ashburn

Team Score
168
156
150
147
135
133
133
131
130
122
120
119
118
118
117
112
112
110
108
108
108
103
102

Score
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

Regional Standings

Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Fauquier, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Stone Hill MS

2 Mercer MS

3 Powhatan School

4 Charlottesville City Schs

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 ColinC

1 Andy T

1 Julia T

4 Audrey H

4 Randy W

Alexandria City, Arlington, Bedford, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lynchburg City, Pittsylvania, Richmond City

Ashburn

Aldie
Boyce

Charlottidsv

School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Powhatan School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Boyce
Ashburn
Ashburn

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Swanson Middle School

2 George H. Moody Middle School
3 St. Catherine's School

4 Thomas Harrison MS

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 William X

2 John C

2 Kevin K

2 Kevin L

Arlington
Richmond
Richmond
Harrisorghur

School
Swanson Middle School
James River DS
Swanson Middle School
George H. Moody Middle School

Town

Town
Arlington
Lynchburg
Arlington
Richmond

Team Score

135
133
130
118

Score
33
33
33
32
32

Team Score

147
133
120
108

Score
34
30
30
30

Chesterfield, Gloucester, Hampton City, Hopewell City, Newport News City, Northampton, Poguoson City, Southampton, Suffolk City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Midlothian Middle School

2 Manchester MS

3 Southampton Middle School
4 Spratley Gifted Center

4 Swift Creek Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Aiden F

1 Jessica K

3 Ankush H

3 Jacob S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Midlothian
Richmond
Courtland
Hampton

Midlothian

School
Southampton Middle School
Midlothian Middle School
Spratley Gifted Center
Swift Creek Middle School

Town

Town
Courtland
Midlothian
Hampton
Midlothian

Team Score

122
119
118
108
108

Score
28
28
26
26



Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

A WN B

School

H.W. Longfellow MS
Luther Jackson MS

Frost Middle School
Greenbriar West ES

Top Students in Region

Rank

B R e

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Fatima G
Hoayuan S
David W
Emily Z

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Town
Falls Chtrc
Falls Clhurc
Fairfax
Fairfax
School Town
H.W. Longfellow MS Falls Chiarc
H.W. Longfellow MS Falls Chiarc
Greenbriar West ES Fairfax
H.W. Longfellow MS Falls Chirc

Team Score

168
156
150
131

Score
34
34
34
34



Top 24 Schools in League--8th Grade (42 Schools)

Rank
*1

24

School
H.W. Longfellow MS
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Stone Hill MS

George H. Moody Middle School

Powhatan School

St. Catherine's School
Blue Ridge MS

St. Anne's-Belfield School
Swanson Middle School
Midlothian Middle School
Mercer MS

Manchester MS
Charlottesville City Schs
The Hill School

Skyline Middle School
Thomas Harrison MS
Swift Creek Middle School
Poquoson Middle School
Smart's Mill MS

The Covenant School
Gesher Jewish Day School
Spratley Gifted Center
Carl Sandburg MS

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2

10

10

10

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

20

20

20

20

20

20

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

Student
Allen C
Ross D
June K
Samuel K
Yujeong K
Tai K
Ai M
Tianrui R
Emilio S
Bijal R
Bill T
Reed Z
Abhishek B
Asha K
Nicola K
Ray L
Isaac P
Raj S
Alex Z
Yosung A
Samuel D
Eli L
Mark P
Dongbin S
Phoebe W
Teddy F
Joonsun H
Jerry L
Jiang M
Saurav P
Elijah T
Tip W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Falls Charc
Fairfax
Falls Churc
Ashburn
Richmond
Boyce
Richmond
Purcellill
Charlottidev
Arlington
Midlothian

Aldie

Richmond
Charlottidsv
Middleburg
Harrisongur

Harrisorghur
Midlothian

Poquoson
Leesburg

Charloitésv

Fairfax

Hampton

Alexandria

School
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
St. Anne's-Belfield School
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
Luther Jackson MS
Hope Chinese School
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Frost Middle School
Blue Ridge MS
Stone Hill MS
Hope Chinese School
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Frost Middle School
Frost Middle School
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Blue Ridge MS
Frost Middle School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Study Concepts Inc.
Midlothian Middle School

George H. Moody Middle School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Town
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Charlottiélsv
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chirc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chirc
Falls Clhurc
Ashburn
Fairfax
Falls Clurc
Fairfax
Falls Clurc
Fairfax
Purcellwill
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Falls Clhurc
Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax
Falls Clhurc
Purcellgill
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn
Chantilly
Midlothian
Richmond

Team Score
171
159
159
141
140
134
133
132
132
131
130
123
122
116
116
115
115
113
108
107
107
102
102
98

Score
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

Regional Standings

Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Fauquier, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn

2 Powhatan School Boyce

3 Blue Ridge MS Purcellwill

3 St. Anne's-Belfield School Charlottidev

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School
1 June K St. Anne's-Belfield School
2 Bill T Hope Chinese School
3 Isaac P Blue Ridge MS
3 Raj S Stone Hill MS
3 Alex Z Hope Chinese School

Alexandria City, Arlington, Bedford, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lynchburg City, Pittsylvania, Richmond City

Town

Town
Charlottiélsv
Ashburn
Purcellgill
Ashburn
Ashburn

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 George H. Moody Middle School Richmond
2 St. Catherine's School Richmond
3 Swanson Middle School Arlington

4 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisorghur

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School

1 Tip W George H. Moody Middle School
2 Matthew B George H. Moody Middle School
2 Wynne B St. Catherine's School
2 Jeffrey H George H. Moody Middle School

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Town
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond
Richmond

Team Score

141
134
132
132

Score
34
33
32
32
32

Team Score

140
133
131
115

Score
30

28

28

28



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Chesterfield, Gloucester, Hampton City, Hopewell City, Newport News City, Northampton, Poguoson City, Southampton, Suffolk City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

A wWN

School

Midlothian Middle School
Manchester MS

Swift Creek Middle School
Poquoson Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

AN DWNR

Student
Eljah T
Joshua L
Jack M
Rob D
John M
Tyler S

Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

A NN

School

H.W. Longfellow MS
Frost Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Carl Sandburg MS

Top Students in Region

Rank

NDNDNMNNNDNDNDNDN P

Student
Allen C
Ross D
Yujeong K
Samuel K
Tai K
Ai M
Tianrui R
Emilio S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Midlothian
Richmond

Midlothian
Poquoson

School
Midlothian Middle School
Manchester MS
Midlothian Middle School
Midlothian Middle School
Midlothian Middle School
Swift Creek Middle School

Falls Charc
Fairfax
Falls Churc
Alexandria

School
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS
H.W. Longfellow MS

Town

Town
Midlothian
Richmond
Midlothian
Midlothian
Midlothian
Midlothian

Town

Town
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc
Falls Chiarc

Team Score

130
122
113
108

Score
30
28
26
25
25
25

Team Score

171
159
159
98

Score
35

34

34

34

34

34

34

34



